of changing interest rates is on the bank’s net worth since the economic value of banks’ assets, liabilities and off-
balance sheet positions get affected due to variation in market interest rates.

 In Dhaka Bank the responsibility of interest rate risk management rests with the bank’s Assets Liability Management
Committee (ALCO). The Bank periodically computes the interest rate risks in the banking book that arises due to re-
pricing mismatches in interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities. For the purpose of monitoring such interest rate
risk, the bank has in place a system that tracks the re-pricing mismatches in interest bearing assets and liabilities.
For the computation of the interest rate mismatch the guidelines of the Bangladesh Bank are followed.

Annual Report 2024

470

III
6.2  Quantitative Disclosures (for 1% change in interest rate for both asset and liability portfolio

of the bank)

 The Increase (decline) in earning or economic value (or relevant measure used by management) for upward and
downward rate shocks according to management’s method for measuring IRRBB broken down by currency (as
relevant):

Particulars 3 months 6 months 1 year Above 1 year Total
Rate Sensitive Assets 10,344.17 2,704.49 5,408.98 19,205.05 37,662.68

Rate Sensitive Liabilities 13,251.23 3,310.36 6,620.71 6,974.67 30,156.97

GAP (2,907.06) (605.87) (1,211.73) 12,230.38 7,505.71

Cumulative GAP (2,907.06) (3,512.93) (4,724.67) 7,505.71 -

Adjusted Interest Rate Changes 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%

Quarterly Earnings Impact (29.07) (6.06) (12.12) 122.30 75.06

Accumulated Earnings Impact (29.07) (35.13) (47.25) 75.06 -

7.  MARKET RISK

7.1 Qualitative Disclosure

 Views of Board of Directors (BODs) on trading/investment activities:

 Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate due to
changes in different market variables, namely:

• • Interest Rate Risk

• • Equity Position Risk

• • Foreign Exchange Risk

• • Commodity Risk

 All these risks are monitored by the Treasury. The foreign exchange risk is managed by setting limits on open
foreign exchange position.

 Methods Used to Measure Market Risk

 To measure of market risk, the Bank uses Value-at-Risk (VaR).